purchase and sale of such receivables, with or without recourse, in any form and condition 
whatsoever, provided that all the above transactions are in any event necessary or useful to 
achieve the corporate object. 

TITLE III 

SHARE CAPITAL - SHARES - BONDS - WITHDRAWAL 

Article 6 

6.1. The Company’s share capital is EUR 878,303,451.70 (eight hundred seventy eight 
million three hundred three thousand four hundred fifty one and seventy cents) divided into 
323,192,396 (three hundred twenty three million one hundred ninety two thousand three 
hundred ninety six) shares. 

6.2. The shares have no par value. 

6.3. On 11 June 2024, the Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting resolved to grant the Board 
of Directors the power, pursuant to Article 2443 of the Italian Civil Code, to increase the 
Company’s share capital, including without the subscription of all newly issued shares and